University of Tennessee College of Law

Legal Scholarship Repository: A Service of the Joel A. Katz Law Library

Transactional Matter Files

LBMC Technologies Statement of Work

Follow this and additional works at: https://ir.law.utk.edu/transactionalmatter_files



Terms of Performance: LBMC Technologies will operate as an independent contractor to the client for this work.

Any existing nondisclosure agreement between the parties will remain in effect and may, according to its terms, cover the exchange of information between the parties related to the services set forth herein. In any event, both parties will protect the confidential information and trade secrets of the other party in the same fashion that they protect their own confidential information and trade secrets. Client will own the work product upon applicable payment(s) to LBMC.

All other Terms and Conditions as set forth in the LBMC Technologies Master Services Agreement will apply for this Statement of Work.

Roles & Responsibilities: LBMC Technologies believes that one of the most important elements of a successful project is to clearly identify the roles and responsibilities of the project team members and maintain effective communication between LBMC's technical team and client's relevant personnel.

LBMC recommends that the client identify the Project Sponsor who will be responsible for making major strategic or functional decisions, signing contracts, and providing regular feedback regarding the project status. In addition, LBMC recommends that a Project Manager is identified to be responsible for making day-to-day decisions as may be required on behalf of the client. The Project Manager will be responsible for identifying and contacting appropriate personnel within the client organization for the purpose of answering questions and to facilitate the work that LBMC is to perform.

The undersigned individuals who execute this agreement represent and warrant that they have full legal authority to execute this Statement of Work and thereby bind the parties to full performance.

iCare, LLC

LBMC Technologies, LLC

Signature

Signature

Matthew A. Kein

Printed Name, Title

Printed Name, Title